3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - — s " e
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 166
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08JUN2016 | KH | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE Al FCR-18-012015 27002018 | FZ | KZ
B ECR-18-015321 27SEP2018 | F 7 K/
28363561 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-23-192826 2IN0V2023 | JWC | ROY
2836356-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836356-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836356-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836356-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL  DELPH] PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T w - AT "TE0 CAM AIR FLTO 518
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TREM F GT 150 TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TREM F GT 150 R | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;LI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] 1. 70-2.25 mm [.067-.089 IN] 5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] D1.70-2.25 mm [ 067-.089 [N] AN T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD Rev - : f TERMINAL : : : i L L I [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATION LL APPLICATION A - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPI TED TERMINALS APPL TED - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION _ ! ! ! ! 2844908 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL| DIAMETER RANGE -] | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
2686810-1 12191819 28681721 12191221 1.9-2.3mm 286810-1 12191819 28681721 12191221 1.9-2.3mm - 1 1 1 1 2-/55888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER - 85
- | | | | 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
- | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S I O I c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W W 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
[ 00mm?2 | 40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 47 [6AWG/1.25mm2 | 1 . 48+/-0 050 058+/- 0027 4.0 i B R B B B >-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
O ) 8 5rnﬂ72 1 . 3 O 1 / _ O . O 5 [ . O 5 1 i / - O O 2 } 5 . 9 ) Ziiiik - 1 1 1 1 9 8 5 5 7 5 - 3 E;C R , FVL‘T S K T H D (:A P M 3 X 1 O . O 55‘7
O.75mm2 or O.80mm2 1.25+/*0.05 [.O49+/*.002] 6.6 - W W W W 1338685*1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4| 4| 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
I!LQI - | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-T2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | | - APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND EEEELE ’ 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803515-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: - | | 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N R | | -1752356-8 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - |22 2z c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 22 2|2 2-28449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AR | | 5844997 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE - 50
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R W 455688-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 238
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY ar1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. R A - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE R R w w 1798061 IR Shan 3
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL /1N !
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO N I | | 3568854 |STOP. SHLAR 1
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T 1S : —
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N - |1 | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 0
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE I[N THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL NEERERE | | 3187071 TLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT . 1 w T w 5 15339209 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -] - - - 7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000 " i i - - - 5
FWARNING - | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N\ | 2] 2] 1 | 1 | 6-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, { ; ; 1 1 ;ﬁi%i; 2?%&(®mFQWWM ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . : ’ Sy
T -02-70 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 08JUNZ2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
G 08JUN2OT6 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 08JUNZ2016 [NAME ‘
mm PR%MZC%SNPEC Ocean Side fFeed
Lre % Applicator
E ?2 PLC + - -
{gig} 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836356
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME o ISR oy Y e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
ol
1.6 REF
W REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
, T
‘§§a=£::=s545 —e— =
Y g e e WL REF 6.040. 5
—\/_\
\\‘i’%F
SEE DETAIL A"~ ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
% W%%m oL
44 .61+£0.05

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

o DWFQ.HUANG 08JUNZOT® > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 08JUN20T6 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 08JUN2OTG |NAME ‘
. mm L 7HANG Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i, PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ % or
40mm STROKE <§> E S N APP[\CAT\ON SPEC )
AOmm STROKE @ 4 Omm S T ROK E 131 Etg i SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL A 100779 (C5=2836356
AIR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE L [SHEET L orTRE
AP 805 RV STHARZ000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



